10-15-1998

EET

Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 📤

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

100859866

b settings		<b>V</b>		<b>v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please reco	ord the attached or	ginal documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name a	ind address of rece	eiving.party(ies):	

1 Name of conveying partifical:	2. Name and address of receiving nativing):		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Generac Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
-	Name: Generac Portable Products, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional according to the second se			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment	Street Address: 1 Generac Way		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: Jefferson State: WI ZIP: 53549		
Execution Date: August 21, 1998 and September 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
08/780,406	5,718,255		
08/780,520	, ,		
08/810,215			
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4		
Name: Larry L. Shupe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00		
Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe, Bridge & Munger, Ltd.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
	credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 245 Main Street, Suite M	•		
Strott Harrows.	8. Deposit account number:		
	10-0270 <b>8</b>		
City: Racine State: WI ZIP: 53403	571 <b>6</b>		
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	- I		
<del>-</del>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
Larry L. Shupe	October 1 998		
Name of Person Signing	( Signature 2		
Total number of pages including cover sh	PATENT		

**REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0253** 

## MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This is a Memorandum of Assignment of the following United States patents and patent applications from Generac Corporation, Highway 59 at Hillside Road, P.O. Box 8, Waukesha, WI 53187, Assignor, to Generac Portable Products, LLC 1 Generac Way, Jefferson, WI 53549, Assignee. Such assignment was effective as of July 8, 1998:

Serial No.	Patent No.	<u>File Date</u>	<u> Issue Date</u>	
08/780,406		1/9/97		
08/780,520	•	1/8/97		
	5,718,255	1/9/97	2/17/98	
08/810,215		2/28/97		
GENERAC CORPORATION Assignor		GENERAC PORTABLE PRODUCTS, LLC Assignee		
By:	<u>e</u>	By: Rang & Asto		
Title: 1/2004		Title: GNIEF FINANCIA	L OFFICEL	

Date: 8-21-98 Date: 9/44/49

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/05/1998 REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0254**